CL-3/1297
CGL
INDUSTRIAL POWER INPUT
CONNECTORS UP TO 700 V
2
CGL
Dimensions are mm (inches)
Subject to changes

Dimensions are mm (inches)
Subject to changes
How to Order First Step
Choose number of contacts and wire size
Second Step
Select contact arrangement, see pages 8 – 9
Please note that the order references are extensively alleged
Third Step
Select  shell style,
see pages 10 – 15 for receptacles and plugs
Fourth Step
Combine shell style and contact arrangement, see Order Reference Explanation on page 5
Fifth Step
Choose Modification if required
Straight plug with PG adapter
      Flange receptacle
90° plug with PG adapter
CGL
5
1) Grounding contact conductively linked to shell, e.g. in cavity D, but cavity may change according to layout
2) First-to-mate / last-to-break grounding contact in cavity D. Not connected to shell.
Cavity can be determined by the customer.
Series
Shell style
00 – Wall mount receptacle with
square flange
01 – Cable connecting plug with endbell
02 – Box mounting receptacle with
square flange
06 – Straight plug with PG adapter
08 – Plug with 90° PG adapter
Class
IN – Universal endbell
PG – with PG adapter
A – without endbell (style 02 only)
Shell size
10SL– 36
Contact arrangement
Contact type
P – Pin contact
S – Socket contact
Performance class
D1 – Grounding contact1)
D2 – Grounding contact2)
Insulator type
L – long insulator = 300 V
(not applicable for short standard insulator)
Bayonet coupling
(not applicable for threaded version)
Contacts
F80 – crimp contacts
01 – metric
without modification – solder contacts
Outer cable diameter
(universal endbell only)
F0 – without contacts
Modification
CGL 08 IN 28A16 P D1 L -B -F80 -D14 -F0 -*
Part Number Explanation
6
CGL
Dimensions are mm (inches)
Subject to changes
Electrical Data
Contact rating at 20°C (68°F)
Contact size Rated Current
AWG/metric A max
-/10 8
16S/15S 22
16/15 22
12/25 41
8/60/100 74
4/160 135
0/500 245
Air and creepage paths, test and operating voltage see under Contact
Arrangements on page 8 – 9
Current rating
                            Ambient temperature
Contact resistance
The contact resistance has to be tested acc. to VG 95319 Part 2,
Test no 5.10.1
Contact size Contact resistance
metric AWG mΩ max
10 – 12
15S/15 16S/16 6
25 12 3
60/100 8 1
160 4 0,3
500 0 0,2
Mechanical Features
Ambient temperature
– 55/1215°C (– 67/257°F)
Safety provisions
IP 67 acc. to DIN 40 050 (1 bar pressure within 12 hours) –
bayonet coupling
IP 65 acc. to DIN 40 050 – threaded coupling
Vibration test
200 m/s2 at 10 – 2000 hours
Mating cycles
min 500
Separating force per contact
The separating force has to be measured acc. to VG 95319 Part 2, Test No
5.7. using the required test gage.
Contact size Separating force
metric AWG N min Gage
10 – 0,3 G 0,99
15S/15 16S/16 1,0 G 1,56
25 12 1,5 G 2,36
60/100 8 3,0 G 3,58
160 4 4,0 G 5,69
500 0 8,5 G 9,04
Gage
see also VG 95234 Part 1
Gage Contact dia. d l
+0,01 –1
G 0.99 0,99 (.039) 7 (.276)
G 1.56 1,56 (.061) 9 (.354)
G 2.36 2,36 (.093) 12 (.472)
G 3.58 3,58 (.141) 13 (.512)
G 5.69 5,69 (.224) 13 (.512)
G 9.04 9,04 (.356) 13 (.512)
Contact retention
The contact retention has to be tested acc. to VG 95319 Part 2, Test No
5.4. Apply test force in mating direction.
Contact size Test force
metric AWG N
10 – 30
15S/15 16S/16 35
25 12 55